



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8R19
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 250 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43560565201 (*)
Contract Desc: CENTRAL FLORIDA DMS IMPROVEMENTS AND REPLACEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,952,490.06	100.00% Intent to Award
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,181,181.00	105.79%
3	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,203,410.14	106.35%
4	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,309,473.72	109.03%
5	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,322,372.55	109.36%
6	CONTACT NETWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,326,670.24	109.47%
7	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,488,438.13	113.56%
8	J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,799,131.26	121.42%
9	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,899,416.00	123.96%
10	FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,986,108.46	126.15%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 26, 2019 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8R19
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 250 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43560565201 (*)

Contract Descr: CENTRAL FLORIDA DMS IMPROVEMENTS AND REPLACEMENTS

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the replacement of 18 existing Dynamic Message Signs (DMS) along SR 91 (Turnpike Mainline), SR 417 (Southern Connector), SR 417 (Seminole Expressway), SR 570 (Polk Parkway) and SR 589 (Suncoast Parkway). No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Roadway Signing.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43560565201		(1.000) LS	110,000.00000	110,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	181,235.37000	181,235.37
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43560565201		(250.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	143,186.10000	143,186.10
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		752.000 HR	55.00000	41,360.00	78.00000	58,656.00	67.07000	50,436.64
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,686.000 ED	0.22000	590.92	0.35000	940.10	0.39000	1,047.54
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,394.000 ED	0.16000	543.04	0.20000	678.80	0.21000	712.74
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		134.000 ED	0.44000	58.96	0.45000	60.30	0.50000	67.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		42.000 ED	8.20000	344.40	9.00000	378.00	10.44000	438.48
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		620.000 ED	13.45000	8,339.00	18.00000	11,160.00	20.88000	12,945.60
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		168.000 ED	7.00000	1,176.00	9.00000	1,512.00	10.44000	1,753.92
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		72.000 ED	7.00000	504.00	9.00000	648.00	10.44000	751.68
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		35.000 SY	192.30000	6,730.50	190.00000	6,650.00	206.89000	7,241.15
0060 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43560565201		(1.000) LS	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43560565201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$329,546.82		\$420,583.20		\$459,716.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		18.000 EA	118,600.00000	2,134,800.00	120,400.00000	2,167,200.00	124,840.85000	2,247,135.30
0075 0700 9600 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		18.000 EA	590.00000	10,620.00	2,200.00000	39,600.00	3,655.12000	65,792.16
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$2,145,420.00		\$2,206,800.00		\$2,312,927.46

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,439.000 SY	14.00000	20,146.00	13.70000	19,714.30	5.92000	8,518.88
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		2,592.000 LF	5.00000	12,960.00	9.00000	23,328.00	5.03000	13,037.76
0090 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		4,704.000 LF	19.00000	89,376.00	17.00000	79,968.00	11.84000	55,695.36
0095 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		2,140.000 LF	15.00000	32,100.00	22.00000	47,080.00	19.64000	42,029.60
0100 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		10,269.000 LF	2.15000	22,078.35	2.10000	21,564.90	2.26000	23,207.94



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0105 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		6,954.000 LF	2.35000	16,341.90	2.25000	15,646.50	2.44000	16,967.76
0110 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		11,178.000 LF	0.58000	6,483.24	0.55000	6,147.90	0.61000	6,818.58
0115 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		530.000 EA	42.00000	22,260.00	40.00000	21,200.00	0.61000	323.30
0120 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		54.000 EA	60.00000	3,240.00	56.00000	3,024.00	60.98000	3,292.92
0125 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		432.000 EA	53.00000	22,896.00	50.00000	21,600.00	54.87000	23,703.84
0130 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		18.000 EA	2,544.00000	45,792.00	2,435.00000	43,830.00	2,652.43000	47,743.74
0135 0633 3 46 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	175.50000	351.00	170.45000	340.90	182.92000	365.84
0140 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		18.000 EA	498.00000	8,964.00	475.00000	8,550.00	518.29000	9,329.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0145 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		9,327.000 LF	2.05000	19,120.35	3.85000	35,908.95	6.04000	56,335.08
0150 0633 8 6 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, REMOVE		794.000 LF	0.55000	436.70	1.30000	1,032.20	0.60000	476.40
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		29.000 EA	725.00000	21,025.00	635.00000	18,415.00	697.97000	20,241.13
0160 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		23,734.000 LF	5.90000	140,030.60	3.40000	80,695.60	1.55000	36,787.70
0165 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		13,529.000 LF	0.70000	9,470.30	1.95000	26,381.55	0.33000	4,464.57
0170 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		59.000 EA	1,900.00000	112,100.00	876.00000	51,684.00	1,127.88000	66,544.92
0175 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		56.000 EA	75.00000	4,200.00	259.00000	14,504.00	405.36000	22,700.16
0180 0639 6 2 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, REPLACE EXISTING		45.000 EA	987.50000	44,437.50	2,975.00000	133,875.00	1,316.46000	59,240.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0185 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	991.40000	5,948.40	588.00000	3,528.00	1,140.24000	6,841.44
0190 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	7,850.00000	47,100.00	8,835.00000	53,010.00	9,737.80000	58,426.80
0195 0660 3 41 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	415.00000	1,245.00	275.00000	825.00	3,628.04000	10,884.12
0200 0660 3 60 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, REMOVE, COMPLETE SYSTEM		6.000 EA	200.00000	1,200.00	695.00000	4,170.00	457.31000	2,743.86
0205 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	790.00000	14,220.00	993.00000	17,874.00	823.18000	14,817.24
0210 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	8,125.00000	146,250.00	8,260.00000	148,680.00	8,469.51000	152,451.18
0215 0660 6600 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		22.000 EA	234.00000	5,148.00	260.00000	5,720.00	243.90000	5,365.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0220 0676 2144 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 340, 44" W X 60" H X 25" D		18.000 EA	9,353.00000	168,354.00	13,805.00000	248,490.00	11,948.53000	215,073.54
0225 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		37.000 EA	197.70000	7,314.90	693.00000	25,641.00	270.24000	9,998.88
0230 0676 3 30 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, INSTALL, >10" W x 13" H x 11" D		18.000 EA	1,152.40000	20,743.20	1,425.00000	25,650.00	1,189.02000	21,402.36
0235 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		18.000 EA	6,990.10000	125,821.80	5,885.00000	105,930.00	7,286.59000	131,158.62
0240 0684 2 1 DEVICE SERVER, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	718.50000	2,155.50	745.00000	2,235.00	1,067.08000	3,201.24
0245 0684 2 4 DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	305.00000	915.00	320.00000	960.00	304.87000	914.61
0250 0684 90 4 NETWORK DEVICE, ETHERNET REPEATER, PROJECT 435605-6-52-01		15.000 EA	1,152.30000	17,284.50	1,010.00000	15,150.00	1,201.21000	18,018.15
0255 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		58.000 EA	4,483.00000	260,014.00	3,818.00000	221,444.00	4,511.09000	261,643.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0003 Intelligent Transportation System			Section Totals:		\$1,477,523.24	\$1,553,797.80	\$1,430,766.46	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$3,952,490.06		\$4,181,181.00		4,203,410.14	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43560565201		(1.000) LS	260,000.00000	260,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	282,009.49000	282,009.49
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43560565201		(250.000) DA (LS)	330,000.00000	330,000.00	69,500.00000	69,500.00	118,696.37000	118,696.37
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		752.000 HR	80.00000	60,160.00	77.00000	57,904.00	59.77000	44,947.04
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,686.000 ED	0.35000	940.10	2.00000	5,372.00	0.42000	1,128.12
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,394.000 ED	0.18000	610.92	0.15000	509.10	0.18000	610.92
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		134.000 ED	1.00000	134.00	0.90000	120.60	0.33000	44.22
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		42.000 ED	9.00000	378.00	9.50000	399.00	14.58000	612.36
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		620.000 ED	20.00000	12,400.00	21.50000	13,330.00	20.56000	12,747.20
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		168.000 ED	10.00000	1,680.00	5.90000	991.20	23.19000	3,895.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		72.000 ED	10.00000	720.00	5.90000	424.80	29.17000	2,100.24
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		35.000 SY	200.00000	7,000.00	235.00000	8,225.00	179.30000	6,275.50
0060 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43560565201		(1.000) LS	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43560565201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$733,923.02		\$636,675.70		\$532,967.38
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		18.000 EA	108,000.00000	1,944,000.00	123,000.00000	2,214,000.00	120,464.54000	2,168,361.72
0075 0700 9600 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		18.000 EA	2,000.00000	36,000.00	900.00000	16,200.00	5,028.78000	90,518.04
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,980,000.00		\$2,230,200.00		\$2,258,879.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,439.000 SY	11.00000	15,829.00	12.00000	17,268.00	7.63000	10,979.57
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		2,592.000 LF	13.00000	33,696.00	13.50000	34,992.00	8.56000	22,187.52
0090 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		4,704.000 LF	21.00000	98,784.00	17.50000	82,320.00	13.38000	62,939.52
0095 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		2,140.000 LF	18.00000	38,520.00	22.00000	47,080.00	22.13000	47,358.20
0100 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		10,269.000 LF	2.00000	20,538.00	2.20000	22,591.80	1.98000	20,332.62
0105 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		6,954.000 LF	2.20000	15,298.80	2.40000	16,689.60	2.59000	18,010.86
0110 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		11,178.000 LF	0.55000	6,147.90	0.60000	6,706.80	0.74000	8,271.72
0115 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		530.000 EA	40.00000	21,200.00	41.50000	21,995.00	29.65000	15,714.50
0120 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		54.000 EA	60.00000	3,240.00	59.00000	3,186.00	22.28000	1,203.12



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0125 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		432.000 EA	50.00000	21,600.00	53.50000	23,112.00	55.29000	23,885.28
0130 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		18.000 EA	2,400.00000	43,200.00	2,600.00000	46,800.00	1,303.18000	23,457.24
0135 0633 3 46 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	180.00000	360.00	851.25000	1,702.50
0140 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		18.000 EA	500.00000	9,000.00	505.00000	9,090.00	801.59000	14,428.62
0145 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		9,327.000 LF	6.00000	55,962.00	2.10000	19,586.70	4.14000	38,613.78
0150 0633 8 6 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, REMOVE		794.000 LF	1.00000	794.00	0.60000	476.40	0.64000	508.16
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		29.000 EA	700.00000	20,300.00	800.00000	23,200.00	630.65000	18,288.85
0160 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		23,734.000 LF	8.00000	189,872.00	7.00000	166,138.00	7.65000	181,565.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0165 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		13,529.000 LF	1.00000	13,529.00	0.95000	12,852.55	0.99000	13,393.71
0170 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		59.000 EA	600.00000	35,400.00	590.00000	34,810.00	1,523.92000	89,911.28
0175 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		56.000 EA	100.00000	5,600.00	79.50000	4,452.00	328.40000	18,390.40
0180 0639 6 2 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, REPLACE EXISTING		45.000 EA	1,200.00000	54,000.00	1,450.00000	65,250.00	2,170.57000	97,675.65
0185 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	1,500.00000	9,000.00	610.00000	3,660.00	645.31000	3,871.86
0190 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	9,000.00000	54,000.00	8,100.00000	48,600.00	9,324.76000	55,948.56
0195 0660 3 41 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	3,500.00000	10,500.00	955.00000	2,865.00	536.99000	1,610.97
0200 0660 3 60 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, REMOVE, COMPLETE SYSTEM		6.000 EA	500.00000	3,000.00	210.00000	1,260.00	402.74000	2,416.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0205 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	800.00000	14,400.00	800.00000	14,400.00	2,623.59000	47,224.62
0210 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	7,500.00000	135,000.00	8,250.00000	148,500.00	6,871.78000	123,692.04
0215 0660 6600 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		22.000 EA	220.00000	4,840.00	150.00000	3,300.00	402.74000	8,860.28
0220 0676 2144 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 340, 44" W X 60" H X 25" D		18.000 EA	9,500.00000	171,000.00	9,000.00000	162,000.00	10,768.14000	193,826.52
0225 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		37.000 EA	300.00000	11,100.00	320.00000	11,840.00	502.04000	18,575.48
0230 0676 3 30 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, INSTALL, >10" W x 13" H x 11" D		18.000 EA	1,300.00000	23,400.00	735.00000	13,230.00	565.80000	10,184.40
0235 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		18.000 EA	6,500.00000	117,000.00	7,100.00000	127,800.00	5,643.28000	101,579.04
0240 0684 2 1 DEVICE SERVER, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00	580.17000	1,740.51



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(6) CONTACT NETWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0245 0684 2 4 DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	295.00000	885.00	102.79000	308.37
0250 0684 90 4 NETWORK DEVICE, ETHERNET REPEATER, PROJECT 435605-6-52-01		15.000 EA	1,100.00000	16,500.00	1,150.00000	17,250.00	960.11000	14,401.65
0255 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		58.000 EA	5,500.00000	319,000.00	4,100.00000	237,800.00	3,823.52000	221,764.16
0003 Intelligent Transportation Section Totals: System				\$1,595,550.70		\$1,455,496.85		\$1,534,823.10
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,309,473.72		\$4,322,372.55		4,326,670.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43560565201		(1.000) LS	322,843.58880	322,843.59	450,000.00000	450,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43560565201		(250.000) DA (LS)	164,772.73000	164,772.73	200,000.00000	200,000.00	180,960.88000	180,960.88
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		752.000 HR	56.81818	42,727.27	40.00000	30,080.00	60.00000	45,120.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,686.000 ED	0.42557	1,143.08	0.30000	805.80	0.42000	1,128.12
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,394.000 ED	0.17023	577.76	0.16000	543.04	0.17000	576.98
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		134.000 ED	0.91193	122.20	0.38000	50.92	0.90000	120.60
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		42.000 ED	9.72727	408.55	8.00000	336.00	9.60000	403.20
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		620.000 ED	21.88636	13,569.54	16.00000	9,920.00	21.60000	13,392.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		168.000 ED	6.07955	1,021.36	8.00000	1,344.00	6.00000	1,008.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		72.000 ED	6.07955	437.73	8.00000	576.00	6.00000	432.00
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		35.000 SY	51.13636	1,789.77	225.00000	7,875.00	60.00000	2,100.00
0060 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43560565201		(1.000) LS	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43560565201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$609,313.58		\$761,430.76		\$605,141.78
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 9137 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF		18.000 EA	120,149.96590	2,162,699.39	120,000.00000	2,160,000.00	135,500.00000	2,439,000.00
0075 0700 9600 WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE		18.000 EA	4,107.50000	73,935.00	7,500.00000	135,000.00	3,000.00000	54,000.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$2,236,634.39		\$2,295,000.00		\$2,493,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,439.000 SY	14.40815	20,733.33	20.00000	28,780.00	4.24000	6,101.36
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		2,592.000 LF	6.55369	16,987.16	10.50000	27,216.00	15.00000	38,880.00
0090 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		4,704.000 LF	17.19861	80,902.26	21.00000	98,784.00	15.00000	70,560.00
0095 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		2,140.000 LF	28.40909	60,795.45	24.00000	51,360.00	15.00000	32,100.00
0100 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		10,269.000 LF	1.12216	11,523.46	2.75000	28,239.75	2.22000	22,797.18
0105 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		6,954.000 LF	1.25739	8,743.89	3.50000	24,339.00	2.40000	16,689.60
0110 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		11,178.000 LF	0.40909	4,572.81	1.25000	13,972.50	0.60000	6,706.80
0115 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		530.000 EA	27.22071	14,426.98	44.00000	23,320.00	42.00000	22,260.00
0120 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		54.000 EA	28.75114	1,552.56	125.00000	6,750.00	60.00000	3,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0125 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		432.000 EA	633.19602	273,540.68	50.00000	21,600.00	54.00000	23,328.00
0130 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		18.000 EA	822.40489	14,803.29	1,500.00000	27,000.00	2,610.00000	46,980.00
0135 0633 3 46 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	284.09091	568.18	1,200.00000	2,400.00	180.00000	360.00
0140 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		18.000 EA	255.68182	4,602.27	650.00000	11,700.00	510.00000	9,180.00
0145 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		9,327.000 LF	3.94010	36,749.31	3.50000	32,644.50	5.94000	55,402.38
0150 0633 8 6 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, REMOVE		794.000 LF	0.70177	557.21	1.25000	992.50	0.60000	476.40
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		29.000 EA	570.05682	16,531.65	1,250.00000	36,250.00	950.00000	27,550.00
0160 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		23,734.000 LF	6.62300	157,190.28	11.50000	272,941.00	8.00000	189,872.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0165 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		13,529.000 LF	0.83706	11,324.58	1.25000	16,911.25	0.50000	6,764.50
0170 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		59.000 EA	1,120.77683	66,125.83	1,000.00000	59,000.00	700.00000	41,300.00
0175 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		56.000 EA	272.72727	15,272.73	150.00000	8,400.00	100.00000	5,600.00
0180 0639 6 2 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, REPLACE EXISTING		45.000 EA	1,122.09766	50,494.39	1,500.00000	67,500.00	2,200.00000	99,000.00
0185 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	433.13636	2,598.82	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,122.00000	6,732.00
0190 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	8,116.13636	48,696.82	9,000.00000	54,000.00	9,582.00000	57,492.00
0195 0660 3 41 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET EQUIPMENT		3.000 EA	204.54545	613.64	1,200.00000	3,600.00	3,570.00000	10,710.00
0200 0660 3 60 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, REMOVE, COMPLETE SYSTEM		6.000 EA	1,363.63636	8,181.82	1,200.00000	7,200.00	450.00000	2,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0205 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	2,000.17000	36,003.06	1,500.00000	27,000.00	2,000.00000	36,000.00
0210 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	6,631.07955	119,359.43	7,400.00000	133,200.00	8,334.00000	150,012.00
0215 0660 6600 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		22.000 EA	545.45455	12,000.00	600.00000	13,200.00	240.00000	5,280.00
0220 0676 2144 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 340, 44" W X 60" H X 25" D		18.000 EA	14,195.51136	255,519.20	10,500.00000	189,000.00	9,750.00000	175,500.00
0225 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		37.000 EA	1,363.63636	50,454.55	600.00000	22,200.00	200.00000	7,400.00
0230 0676 3 30 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, INSTALL, >10" W x 13" H x 11" D		18.000 EA	1,040.51136	18,729.20	1,600.00000	28,800.00	1,170.00000	21,060.00
0235 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		18.000 EA	5,680.18773	102,243.38	5,600.00000	100,800.00	7,170.00000	129,060.00
0240 0684 2 1 DEVICE SERVER, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	455.96591	1,367.90	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SICE INC		(8) J. RANCK ELECTRIC, INC.		(9) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0245 0684 2 4 DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	204.54545	613.64	900.00000	2,700.00	300.00000	900.00
0250 0684 90 4 NETWORK DEVICE, ETHERNET REPEATER, PROJECT 435605-6-52-01		15.000 EA	1,250.68182	18,760.23	1,350.00000	20,250.00	1,182.00000	17,730.00
0255 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		58.000 EA	1,712.93398	99,350.17	4,575.00000	265,350.00	7,800.00000	452,400.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation Section Totals: System				\$1,642,490.16		\$1,742,700.50		\$1,801,274.22
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,488,438.13		\$4,799,131.26		4,899,416.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43560565201		(1.000) LS	414,049.67000	414,049.67				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43560565201		(250.000) DA (LS)	116,065.36000	116,065.36				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		752.000 HR	84.97000	63,897.44				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,686.000 ED	0.46000	1,235.56				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,394.000 ED	0.18000	610.92				
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		134.000 ED	0.98000	131.32				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		42.000 ED	10.46000	439.32				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		620.000 ED	23.53000	14,588.60				
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		168.000 ED	6.54000	1,098.72				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0050	0102150 2	72.000	6.54000	470.88				
	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED						
0055	0522 1	35.000	111.11000	3,888.85				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY						
0060	0999 16	(1.000)	9,900.00000	9,900.00				
	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43560565201	LS						
0065	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43560565201	LS						

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$676,376.64

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0070	0700 9137	18.000	139,039.45000	2,502,710.10				
	WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS FULL COLOR, 201-300 SF	EA						
0075	0700 9600	18.000	2,270.75000	40,873.50				
	WALK-IN DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE	EA						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$2,543,583.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,439.000 SY	7.95000	11,440.05				
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		2,592.000 LF	12.55000	32,529.60				
0090 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		4,704.000 LF	19.79000	93,092.16				
0095 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		2,140.000 LF	26.82000	57,394.80				
0100 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		10,269.000 LF	2.42000	24,850.98				
0105 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		6,954.000 LF	2.61000	18,149.94				
0110 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		11,178.000 LF	0.65000	7,265.70				
0115 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		530.000 EA	45.75000	24,247.50				
0120 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		54.000 EA	65.36000	3,529.44				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0125 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		432.000 EA	58.82000	25,410.24				
0130 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		18.000 EA	2,843.14000	51,176.52				
0135 0633 3 46 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	196.08000	392.16				
0140 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		18.000 EA	555.56000	10,000.08				
0145 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		9,327.000 LF	6.47000	60,345.69				
0150 0633 8 6 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, REMOVE		794.000 LF	0.65000	516.10				
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		29.000 EA	858.59000	24,899.11				
0160 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		23,734.000 LF	10.59000	251,343.06				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System									
0165	0639 2 6	13,529.000	0.49000	6,629.21					
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		LF							
0170	0639 3 11	59.000	511.87000	30,200.33					
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		EA							
0175	0639 3 60	56.000	40.55000	2,270.80					
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		EA							
0180	0639 6 2	45.000	1,513.28000	68,097.60					
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, REPLACE EXISTING		EA							
0185	0660 3 11	6.000	1,222.22000	7,333.32					
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA							
0190	0660 3 12	6.000	10,437.91000	62,627.46					
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		EA							
0195	0660 3 41	3.000	3,888.89000	11,666.67					
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET EQUIPMENT		EA							
0200	0660 3 60	6.000	490.20000	2,941.20					
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE, REMOVE, COMPLETE SYSTEM		EA							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0205 0660 6121 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, CABINET EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	882.35000	15,882.30				
0210 0660 6122 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, BLUETOOTH, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		18.000 EA	9,078.43000	163,411.74				
0215 0660 6600 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		22.000 EA	261.44000	5,751.68				
0220 0676 2144 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 340, 44" W X 60" H X 25" D		18.000 EA	10,697.87000	192,561.66				
0225 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		37.000 EA	324.39000	12,002.43				
0230 0676 3 30 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, INSTALL, >10" W x 13" H x 11" D		18.000 EA	1,255.09000	22,591.62				
0235 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		18.000 EA	7,810.46000	140,588.28				
0240 0684 2 1 DEVICE SERVER, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	1,143.79000	3,431.37				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8R19

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FLORIDA SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0245 0684 2 4 DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	326.80000	980.40				
0250 0684 90 4 NETWORK DEVICE, ETHERNET REPEATER, PROJECT 435605-6-52-01		15.000 EA	1,287.58000	19,313.70				
0255 0685 1 12 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION		58.000 EA	5,194.54000	301,283.32				
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$1,766,148.22					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$4,986,108.46					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8R19

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.